
                            Verona Invitational
                                Verona, WI
                       Hosted by Verona High School
                                 9/6/2025
           ========== Girls Junior Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    35  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central)             (21:39.2  108:15.9 2:00.7)
==========================================================
  1      1  Ana Dal Ponte           10   20:49.3
  2      2  Grace Mathis            10   20:54.4
  3      4  Ania Topor              10   21:40.3
  4      7  Aubrey Shipman          12   22:01.9
  5     21  Frances Maynard         11   22:50.0
  6   ( 22) Cassidy Dion            11   22:57.7
  7   ( 23) Nicole Demma            11   23:00.0

  2.    49  Madison West                                (22:07.1  110:35.5 0:15.7)
==========================================================
  1      6  Mary Tishler            12   22:00.1
  2      9  Claire Wagner           11   22:05.2
  3     10  Isabel Kattreh          10   22:07.1
  4     11  Sky Beutter             10   22:07.3
  5     13  Mary Nagle              12   22:15.8
  6   ( 18) Marina Defenbaugh       11   22:37.7
  7   ( 19) Nora Zelinka            12   22:39.9

  3.    73  Monroe                                      (22:30.7  112:33.5 1:24.4)
==========================================================
  1      5  Mary McKenzie           12   21:55.5
  2      8  Elizabeth Veeder        9    22:04.2
  3     15  Maryella Green          11   22:32.8
  4     20  Annika Folk             9    22:41.1
  5     25  Ava Riese               9    23:19.9
  6   ( 30) Ally Miller             9    23:49.6
  7   ( 43) Brynlee Roelli          9    24:43.5

  4.    74  Verona Area                                 (22:24.6  112:02.8 1:40.7)
==========================================================
  1      3  Nora Markus             9    21:21.5
  2     14  Christine Piller        10   22:31.8
  3     16  Sadie Selinger          10   22:33.2
  4     17  Addie Hammes            9    22:34.1
  5     24  Ella Cooper             10   23:02.2
  6   ( 28) Kailyn Jacobson         11   23:39.1
  7   ( 44) Sofia Ruder             10   24:45.4

  5.   161  Mount Horeb                                 (24:00.8  120:03.7 0:59.3)
==========================================================
  1     26  Kira Buttner            10   23:28.0
  2     27  Molly McCue             10   23:38.8
  3     33  Marie Hutchins          9    24:05.3
  4     37  Lily Nelson             12   24:24.3
  5     38  Bronte Bethel                24:27.3
  6   ( 59) Samantha Hartig         10   25:39.6
  7   ( 64) Adara Millar            10   25:46.4

  6.   182  Watertown Luther Prep                       (24:16.5  121:22.3 1:41.5)
==========================================================
  1     29  Nora Waldschmidt        10   23:47.7
  2     31  Natalie Schoeneck       11   23:53.3
  3     32  Iris Wendorff           9    23:54.4
  4     36  Evie Scharf             9    24:17.7
  5     54  Miriam Schaefer         11   25:29.2
  6   ( 62) Evie Gumm               11   25:42.2
  7   ( 70) Jenna Manning           9    25:56.7

  7.   188  Middleton                                   (24:17.6  121:27.8 2:48.5)
==========================================================
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  1     12  Lilly Schueffner        10   22:15.1
  2     40  Mae McLellan            10   24:30.3
  3     41  Alaina Kliefoth         11   24:41.4
  4     46  Anika Thuesen           11   24:57.4
  5     49  Amelia Keller           10   25:03.6
  6   ( 52) Greta Schwebach         10   25:19.5
  7   ( 61) Tessa Engbloom          12   25:40.6

  8.   241  Aquinas                                     (24:57.0  124:45.0 1:59.7)
==========================================================
  1     34  Bethany Hale            12   24:07.1
  2     35  Gwyneth Buck            12   24:13.9
  3     42  Kiera Wengel            12   24:42.4
  4     56  Olivia Taylor           10   25:34.8
  5     74  Claire Vandenlangen     9    26:06.8
  6   ( 83) Brynn Grabowski         11   26:36.6
  7   (113) Ella Krejchik           9    28:38.9

  9.   288  Oregon                                      (25:30.9  127:34.2 1:01.6)
==========================================================
  1     45  Ellie Johns             11   24:54.1
  2     53  Jaclyn Schelitzche      12   25:20.6
  3     58  Anja Strauss            10   25:39.2
  4     63  Hayden Paneitz          11   25:44.6
  5     69  Violet May              10   25:55.7
  6   ( 84) Elise Schuman           10   26:41.5
  7   ( 88) Rory Dexter             11   26:59.5

 10.   360  Sun Prairie East                            (26:04.9  130:24.1 0:34.9)
==========================================================
  1     65  Emma Eastwood           9    25:48.8
  2     68  Sophia Bauman           11   25:52.3
  3     72  Madisyn Duckart         11   25:59.1
  4     76  Ella Grace Olsen        12   26:20.2
  5     79  Anna Stevens            10   26:23.7
  6   ( 81) Emma Ford               10   26:27.8
  7   ( 89) Macy Wulf               9    27:01.3

 11.   361  Fort Atkinson                               (26:15.3  131:16.5 2:02.8)
==========================================================
  1     51  Macayla Graham          12   25:12.8
  2     55  Grace Tess              9    25:30.2
  3     77  Klloe Wenhardt          9    26:20.4
  4     87  Peyton Gilson           11   26:57.5
  5     91  Julia Cooper            11   27:15.6
  6   ( 96) Mya Wenhardt            12   27:29.5
  7   ( 97) Magdalina Farrell       9    27:35.6

 12.   368  Madison East                                (26:20.3  131:41.1 2:45.2)
==========================================================
  1     47  Goldie Chawala          10   25:02.1
  2     48  Grace Hoeksema          9    25:02.4
  3     85  Eliana Zimbauer         11   26:52.6
  4     86  Fern Palmer             10   26:56.7
  5    102  Ronan Banfield          10   27:47.3
  6   (108) Olivia Krueger-Haye     11   28:31.3
  7   (118) Marta Sturm             10   29:30.2

 13.   375  Madison Memorial                            (26:16.6  131:22.7 1:37.4)
==========================================================
  1     60  Leona Albrecht          11   25:40.2
  2     71  Shira Heifetz           9    25:56.7
  3     73  Lilah Heifetz           12   26:06.5
  4     78  Carmen Avila            12   26:21.7
  5     93  Addison Price           12   27:17.6
  6   ( 95) Mara Rozeski            9    27:24.9
  7   ( 98) Sasha Watson            10   27:36.2

 14.   403  Baraboo                                     (26:45.9  133:49.3 2:47.8)
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==========================================================
  1     57  Lacey Bender            12   25:37.0
  2     66  Yuliia Makoviychuk      9    25:49.4
  3     75  Madeleine Esposito      11   26:15.3
  4    100  Evelyn Mjelde           9    27:42.8
  5    105  LaPearl Davis-Helm      10   28:24.8
  6   (109) Samantha Bailey         11   28:32.0
  7   (117) Mariana Jones           10   29:10.2

 15.   457  St Ambrose Academy                          (27:12.0  136:00.0 1:51.9)
==========================================================
  1     80  Monica Klingele         10   26:23.9
  2     82  Emma Belter             12   26:30.7
  3     90  Marian Haun             10   27:05.4
  4    101  Caroline Reyzer         11   27:44.2
  5    104  Lucy Tejeda             11   28:15.8
  6   (119) Jennifer Lopez          11   29:35.4
  7   (120) Katie Nornberg          10   29:37.3

 16.   478  Monona Grove                                (27:37.7  138:08.2 4:17.2)
==========================================================
  1     39  Sophia Surdyk           11   24:27.6
  2    103  Zoey Andringa           9    27:51.0
  3    110  Leigh Meier             12   28:32.2
  4    111  Grace Beyer             10   28:32.6
  5    115  Ava Petri               12   28:44.8
  6   (131) Amelia Maskel           10   33:03.5
  7   (139) Sarah Frey              12   35:27.6

 17.   499  New Glarus/Monticello                       (28:38.0  143:09.7 7:24.5)
==========================================================
  1     50  Evelyn Marunde          9    25:07.2
  2     94  Hadley Ness             9    27:19.6
  3    106  Avery Holverson         10   28:26.0
  4    121  Violet Lounsbury        11   29:45.2
  5    128  Lizzie Smith            12   32:31.7
  6   (129) Macy Hoida              9    32:39.1
  7   (140) Gracelyn Wilson         10   36:04.9

 18.   513  DeForest                                    (28:31.9  142:39.4 6:16.5)
==========================================================
  1     67  Alayna Eoff             10   25:49.5
  2     92  Gabriella Manavong-Tag  11   27:17.3
  3    112  Paige Huber             12   28:32.7
  4    116  Keira Rausch            11   28:53.9
  5    126  Ray Wise                10   32:06.0
  6   (130) Lucy Lussier            9    32:58.8
  7   (142) Ariana Griseta          9    37:32.0

 19.   620  Stoughton                                   (30:59.6  154:57.7 4:48.2)
==========================================================
  1    114  Quinn Furseth           12   28:40.6
  2    123  Ella Athnos             10   30:35.0
  3    124  Erin Curtin             12   30:35.1
  4    125  Emelia Prevenas         9    31:38.2
  5    134  Emily Sherwin           11   33:28.8
  6   (138) Norzin Rhinerson        9    34:24.7

 20.   629  Arcadia                                     (31:49.9  159:09.5 5:29.1)
==========================================================
  1    107  Linsy Cruz              12   28:31.1
  2    122  Shaylah Rodriguez       10   30:09.2
  3    132  Mara Alveraz Gonz       11   33:06.1
  4    133  Abbye Rojas             12   33:22.9
  5    135  Samantha Bustos         9    34:00.2
  6   (136) Shannon Cruz Sandova    10   34:02.8

 21.   647  Onalaska                                    (34:10.6  170:52.812:45.9)
==========================================================
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  1     99  Alea Runde              11   27:37.0
  2    127  Adaryn Belanger         11   32:18.0
  3    137  Lydia Woychik           11   34:05.0
  4    141  Madison Sullivan        11   36:29.9
  5    143  Delilah Lenox           11   40:22.9

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Girls Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 1 Ana Dal Ponte 10 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 20:49.3 6:43
2 2 Grace Mathis 10 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 20:54.4 6:44
3 3 Nora Markus 9 Verona Area 21:21.5 6:53
4 4 Ania Topor 10 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 21:40.3 6:59
5 5 Mary McKenzie 12 Monroe 21:55.5 7:04
6 6 Mary Tishler 12 Madison West 22:00.1 7:05
7 7 Aubrey Shipman 12 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 22:01.9 7:06
8 8 Elizabeth Veeder 9 Monroe 22:04.2 7:07
9 9 Claire Wagner 11 Madison West 22:05.2 7:07

10 10 Isabel Kattreh 10 Madison West 22:07.1 7:08
11 11 Sky Beutter 10 Madison West 22:07.3 7:08
12 12 Lilly Schueffner 10 Middleton 22:15.1 7:10
13 13 Mary Nagle 12 Madison West 22:15.8 7:10
14 14 Christine Piller 10 Verona Area 22:31.8 7:16
15 15 Maryella Green 11 Monroe 22:32.8 7:16
16 16 Sadie Selinger 10 Verona Area 22:33.2 7:16
17 17 Addie Hammes 9 Verona Area 22:34.1 7:16
18 18 Marina Defenbaugh 11 Madison West 22:37.7 7:17
19 19 Nora Zelinka 12 Madison West 22:39.9 7:18
20 20 Annika Folk 9 Monroe 22:41.1 7:19
21 Clara Glynn 12 Madison West 22:42.1 7:19
22 Sofia De Los Santo 11 Madison West 22:47.5 7:21
23 21 Frances Maynard 11 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 22:50.0 7:21
24 Kylie Richardson 10 Madison West 22:54.0 7:23
25 Avalee Langreck 9 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 22:56.0 7:23
26 Ty Ridgely 12 Madison West 22:57.4 7:24
27 22 Cassidy Dion 11 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 22:57.7 7:24
28 23 Nicole Demma 11 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 23:00.0 7:25
29 24 Ella Cooper 10 Verona Area 23:02.2 7:25
30 Clara Valentine 10 Madison West 23:05.6 7:26
31 Claire Dreyer 9 Madison West 23:07.9 7:27
32 Ellie Cashen 10 Madison West 23:08.1 7:27
33 Laura Sensenbrenne 11 Madison West 23:12.1 7:29
34 Eleanor Keck 11 Madison West 23:16.7 7:30
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35 25 Ava Riese 9 Monroe 23:19.9 7:31
36 26 Kira Buttner 10 Mount Horeb 23:28.0 7:34
37 Callie Barker 12 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 23:36.6 7:36
38 27 Molly McCue 10 Mount Horeb 23:38.8 7:37
39 28 Kailyn Jacobson 11 Verona Area 23:39.1 7:37
40 29 Nora Waldschmidt 10 Watertown Luther Prep 23:47.7 7:40
41 30 Ally Miller 9 Monroe 23:49.6 7:41
42 Natalia Minard 9 West Salem 23:53.3 7:42
43 31 Natalie Schoeneck 11 Watertown Luther Prep 23:53.3 7:42
44 32 Iris Wendorff 9 Watertown Luther Prep 23:54.4 7:42
45 Ani Glinberg 11 Madison West 23:59.4 7:44
46 Katherine Mathews 12 Madison West 24:00.3 7:44
47 Emily Davis 12 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 24:02.8 7:45
48 33 Marie Hutchins 9 Mount Horeb 24:05.3 7:46
49 Ava Schuster 11 West Salem 24:05.8 7:46
50 34 Bethany Hale 12 Aquinas 24:07.1 7:46

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Girls Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
51 Tiegen Duffy 10 West Salem 24:11.8 7:48
52 35 Gwyneth Buck 12 Aquinas 24:13.9 7:48
53 Laney Pontius 10 West Salem 24:15.7 7:49
54 36 Evie Scharf 9 Watertown Luther Prep 24:17.7 7:50
55 37 Lily Nelson 12 Mount Horeb 24:24.3 7:52
56 38 Bronte Bethel Mount Horeb 24:27.3 7:53
57 Maddie Graumann 12 Assumption 24:27.4 7:53
58 39 Sophia Surdyk 11 Monona Grove 24:27.6 7:53
59 40 Mae McLellan 10 Middleton 24:30.3 7:54
60 Annabelle Makiejus 9 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 24:30.4 7:54
61 Amelia Kjelland 12 Madison West 24:31.2 7:54
62 Mila Ellison 11 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 24:34.7 7:55
63 Paige Keating 10 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 24:35.4 7:55
64 Eva Nobile 10 Madison West 24:36.2 7:56
65 Mira Bowden 11 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 24:37.8 7:56
66 Caitlyn Williams 11 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 24:41.0 7:57
67 41 Alaina Kliefoth 11 Middleton 24:41.4 7:57
68 42 Kiera Wengel 12 Aquinas 24:42.4 7:58
69 43 Brynlee Roelli 9 Monroe 24:43.5 7:58
70 Julia Wickizer 9 Madison West 24:43.9 7:58
71 44 Sofia Ruder 10 Verona Area 24:45.4 7:59
72 Cora Puchalski 12 Madison West 24:46.3 7:59
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73 Capri Carlson 9 Madison West 24:48.2 7:59
74 Kate McKinley 12 Madison West 24:49.6 8:00
75 Sophia Locher 12 Madison West 24:50.4 8:00
76 45 Ellie Johns 11 Oregon 24:54.1 8:01
77 Cailie Coy 9 Monroe 24:55.8 8:02
78 46 Anika Thuesen 11 Middleton 24:57.4 8:02
79 47 Goldie Chawala 10 Madison East 25:02.1 8:04
80 48 Grace Hoeksema 9 Madison East 25:02.4 8:04
81 Maelee Berkel 9 Madison La Follette 25:02.6 8:04
82 49 Amelia Keller 10 Middleton 25:03.6 8:04
83 50 Evelyn Marunde 9 New Glarus/Monticello 25:07.2 8:06
84 51 Macayla Graham 12 Fort Atkinson 25:12.8 8:07
85 52 Greta Schwebach 10 Middleton 25:19.5 8:10
86 53 Jaclyn Schelitzche 12 Oregon 25:20.6 8:10
87 Alana Poi 11 Madison West 25:24.6 8:11
88 Lilly Marks 12 Verona Area 25:24.9 8:11
89 Kayley Dunn 11 Verona Area 25:28.6 8:12
90 54 Miriam Schaefer 11 Watertown Luther Prep 25:29.2 8:13
91 Maeve Hallaran 9 Madison West 25:29.8 8:13
92 55 Grace Tess 9 Fort Atkinson 25:30.2 8:13
93 Hattie Oscar 11 Madison West 25:31.9 8:14
94 56 Olivia Taylor 10 Aquinas 25:34.8 8:14
95 57 Lacey Bender 12 Baraboo 25:37.0 8:15
96 58 Anja Strauss 10 Oregon 25:39.2 8:16
97 59 Samantha Hartig 10 Mount Horeb 25:39.6 8:16
98 60 Leona Albrecht 11 Madison Memorial 25:40.2 8:16
99 61 Tessa Engbloom 12 Middleton 25:40.6 8:16

100 62 Evie Gumm 11 Watertown Luther Prep 25:42.2 8:17
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Girls Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
101 63 Hayden Paneitz 11 Oregon 25:44.6 8:18
102 64 Adara Millar 10 Mount Horeb 25:46.4 8:18
103 65 Emma Eastwood 9 Sun Prairie East 25:48.8 8:19
104 66 Yuliia Makoviychuk 9 Baraboo 25:49.4 8:19
105 67 Alayna Eoff 10 DeForest 25:49.5 8:19
106 Cecilia Smith 10 Middleton 25:50.6 8:20
107 68 Sophia Bauman 11 Sun Prairie East 25:52.3 8:20
108 Zea Noltnerwyss 10 Mount Horeb 25:52.9 8:20
109 Morgan Smith 11 Altoona 25:54.0 8:21
110 Abigail Marshaus 9 Mount Horeb 25:54.8 8:21
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111 69 Violet May 10 Oregon 25:55.7 8:21
112 Eleanor Farrow 9 Madison West 25:56.3 8:21
113 70 Jenna Manning 9 Watertown Luther Prep 25:56.7 8:22
114 71 Shira Heifetz 9 Madison Memorial 25:56.7 8:22
115 Annika Solberg 10 Middleton 25:58.2 8:22
116 72 Madisyn Duckart 11 Sun Prairie East 25:59.1 8:22
117 Arianna Fitzpatrick 9 Middleton 26:02.9 8:24
118 Chloe Peil 12 Watertown Luther Prep 26:03.2 8:24
119 73 Lilah Heifetz 12 Madison Memorial 26:06.5 8:25
120 74 Claire Vandenlangen 9 Aquinas 26:06.8 8:25
121 Sawyer Schroeder 10 Sun Prairie West 26:08.7 8:25
122 Paige Vant 11 Verona Area 26:09.1 8:26
123 75 Madeleine Esposito 11 Baraboo 26:15.3 8:28
124 76 Ella Grace Olsen 12 Sun Prairie East 26:20.2 8:29
125 77 Klloe Wenhardt 9 Fort Atkinson 26:20.4 8:29
126 78 Carmen Avila 12 Madison Memorial 26:21.7 8:30
127 79 Anna Stevens 10 Sun Prairie East 26:23.7 8:30
128 80 Monica Klingele 10 St Ambrose Academy 26:23.9 8:30
129 Lucia Hassrick 9 Middleton 26:24.5 8:30
130 Makena Edmunds 12 Verona Area 26:25.8 8:31
131 81 Emma Ford 10 Sun Prairie East 26:27.8 8:32
132 Anna Ellenberg 9 Madison West 26:28.3 8:32
133 82 Emma Belter 12 St Ambrose Academy 26:30.7 8:32
134 83 Brynn Grabowski 11 Aquinas 26:36.6 8:34
135 Cyann Caradine 11 McFarland 26:37.5 8:35
136 Emerson Smith 10 Madison La Follette 26:39.3 8:35
137 84 Elise Schuman 10 Oregon 26:41.5 8:36
138 Kendall Hink 11 Middleton 26:48.8 8:38
139 Lucy Rosemeyer 9 Mount Horeb 26:49.2 8:38
140 Emma Von Dollen 12 Madison La Follette 26:51.3 8:39
141 Kate Mischnick 11 McFarland 26:52.2 8:39
142 85 Eliana Zimbauer 11 Madison East 26:52.6 8:40
143 Amelie Schommer 12 Verona Area 26:52.9 8:40
144 Grace Posey 10 Verona Area 26:54.8 8:40
145 86 Fern Palmer 10 Madison East 26:56.7 8:41
146 Noel Neuser 12 Middleton 26:56.9 8:41
147 87 Peyton Gilson 11 Fort Atkinson 26:57.5 8:41
148 88 Rory Dexter 11 Oregon 26:59.5 8:42
149 Tora Bjordal Skje 12 Madison West 27:00.7 8:42
150 Eire Riley 11 Middleton 27:00.7 8:42

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com
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Verona, WI
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9/6/2025

Girls Junior Varsity
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Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
151 89 Macy Wulf 9 Sun Prairie East 27:01.3 8:42
152 Amy Hong 11 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 27:01.4 8:42
153 Macklyn Davis 9 Sun Prairie East 27:01.4 8:42
154 Breken Blackford-He 12 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 27:02.9 8:43
155 Mia Tokheim 10 McFarland 27:03.1 8:43
156 Sequoia Loheide 12 Madison West 27:04.0 8:43
157 Grace Sandor 10 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 27:04.0 8:43
158 Taylor Alling 12 Oregon 27:04.4 8:43
159 Natalie Spannknebel 10 Edgewood 27:04.6 8:43
160 90 Marian Haun 10 St Ambrose Academy 27:05.4 8:44
161 Sophia Douglas 10 Watertown Luther Prep 27:06.9 8:44
162 Summer Carlson 11 Madison West 27:09.1 8:45
163 Aurora Southgate 10 Middleton 27:10.4 8:45
164 Faith Droessler 12 Mount Horeb 27:11.1 8:45
165 Sophia Krause 10 Watertown Luther Prep 27:13.1 8:46
166 91 Julia Cooper 11 Fort Atkinson 27:15.6 8:47
167 92 Gabriella Manavong-Tag 11 DeForest 27:17.3 8:47
168 93 Addison Price 12 Madison Memorial 27:17.6 8:48
169 94 Hadley Ness 9 New Glarus/Monticello 27:19.6 8:48
170 Sydney Blanchard 12 Edgewood 27:20.1 8:48
171 Aria Tokaji 11 Madison West 27:21.7 8:49
172 Tori Broker 11 Madison West 27:22.9 8:49
173 Margot Schwartz 10 Madison West 27:23.1 8:49
174 Vianne Perez-Meyer 12 Madison West 27:23.3 8:49
175 Emma Martin 11 Watertown Luther Prep 27:24.7 8:50
176 95 Mara Rozeski 9 Madison Memorial 27:24.9 8:50
177 Sage Gibson 11 Madison West 27:26.3 8:50
178 Katharina Simon 9 Middleton 27:27.4 8:51
179 Lillian (Li Markowski 9 Middleton 27:28.6 8:51
180 Gemma Fortunak 9 Edgewood 27:29.3 8:51
181 96 Mya Wenhardt 12 Fort Atkinson 27:29.5 8:51
182 Anna Wagner 10 Middleton 27:29.7 8:51
183 Avi Wray 9 Sun Prairie East 27:29.8 8:51
184 Ailish Pichotta 9 Madison West 27:29.8 8:52
185 Lauren Prusinski 11 Sun Prairie East 27:32.9 8:53
186 Marie Pietz 9 Madison West 27:35.3 8:53
187 97 Magdalina Farrell 9 Fort Atkinson 27:35.6 8:53
188 Louisa Mileham 11 Madison West 27:35.9 8:53
189 98 Sasha Watson 10 Madison Memorial 27:36.2 8:54
190 99 Alea Runde 11 Onalaska 27:37.0 8:54
191 Halina Johncox 12 Verona Area 27:39.9 8:55
192 Nadia Mueller 12 Verona Area 27:40.4 8:55
193 Lucy Johnson 11 Madison West 27:40.5 8:55
194 Elsa Devito 10 Madison West 27:42.4 8:56
195 100 Evelyn Mjelde 9 Baraboo 27:42.8 8:56
196 Emerson Kroll 11 Mount Horeb 27:43.0 8:56
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197 Anne Luna 12 Middleton 27:43.2 8:56
198 Kate Weishalla 11 Watertown Luther Prep 27:43.5 8:56
199 101 Caroline Reyzer 11 St Ambrose Academy 27:44.2 8:56
200 Bella Groos 10 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 27:45.1 8:56

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Girls Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
201 Millie Frank-Marti 9 Madison West 27:46.1 8:57
202 102 Ronan Banfield 10 Madison East 27:47.3 8:57
203 Maya Schwartz 10 Middleton 27:48.7 8:58
204 Rosemary Walsh 12 Madison West 27:49.6 8:58
205 103 Zoey Andringa 9 Monona Grove 27:51.0 8:58
206 Ruth Cooper 9 Fort Atkinson 27:52.2 8:59
207 Evelyn Miller 9 Madison West 27:53.9 8:59
208 Phoebe Ehlenbach 9 Madison West 27:54.9 9:00
209 Abby Sosa 11 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central) 27:55.5 9:00
210 Tamia Rebout 9 Beloit Memorial 27:59.5 9:01
211 Rose O'Flanagan 10 Madison West 28:02.9 9:02
212 Ava Recob 12 Fort Atkinson 28:08.6 9:04
213 Chloe Ward 10 Sun Prairie East 28:11.5 9:05
214 Amelia Williams 9 Middleton 28:11.8 9:05
215 Paige Swan 10 Oregon 28:11.8 9:05
216 104 Lucy Tejeda 11 St Ambrose Academy 28:15.8 9:06
217 Lily Alberti 10 Watertown Luther Prep 28:18.8 9:07
218 Ruby Wirtz 9 Madison Memorial 28:20.2 9:08
219 105 Lapearl Davis-Helm 10 Baraboo 28:24.8 9:09
220 Hailey Finkelmeyer 11 Madison Memorial 28:25.4 9:09
221 106 Avery Holverson 10 New Glarus/Monticello 28:26.0 9:10
222 Olivia Kosharek 11 Oregon 28:27.5 9:10
223 Piper Hirsch 11 Madison West 28:29.7 9:11
224 Whitney May 11 Fort Atkinson 28:30.1 9:11
225 Vanessa Tollaksen 11 Wisconsin Dells 28:30.3 9:11
226 Anna Hultholm 11 Middleton 28:30.5 9:11
227 107 Linsy Cruz 12 Arcadia 28:31.1 9:11
228 108 Olivia Krueger-Haye 11 Madison East 28:31.3 9:11
229 109 Samantha Bailey 11 Baraboo 28:32.0 9:12
230 110 Leigh Meier 12 Monona Grove 28:32.2 9:12
231 111 Grace Beyer 10 Monona Grove 28:32.6 9:12
232 112 Paige Huber 12 DeForest 28:32.7 9:12
233 Isabelle Thompson 9 Verona Area 28:33.6 9:12
234 Scarlet Dunning 11 Madison West 28:36.3 9:13
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235 Julia Silhava 11 Verona Area 28:38.2 9:14
236 113 Ella Krejchik 9 Aquinas 28:38.9 9:14
237 114 Quinn Furseth 12 Stoughton 28:40.6 9:14
238 Allis Eisenhauer 9 Middleton 28:44.0 9:15
239 115 Ava Petri 12 Monona Grove 28:44.8 9:16
240 Alayna Fielder 11 Madison Memorial 28:47.5 9:17
241 Ellie Steiner 11 Madison West 28:49.1 9:17
242 Serena Hernke 9 Madison West 28:51.4 9:18
243 116 Keira Rausch 11 DeForest 28:53.9 9:19
244 Alizee Forster 12 Mauston 28:55.6 9:19
245 Ellie Jacobson 11 Verona Area 28:59.6 9:20
246 Juliana Griffin 11 Sun Prairie East 29:00.3 9:21
247 Emily Kamrowski 12 Aquinas 29:01.4 9:21
248 Anabel Sans Crainte 11 Aquinas 29:03.3 9:22
249 Olivia Runke 9 Watertown 29:09.6 9:24
250 117 Mariana Jones 10 Baraboo 29:10.2 9:24

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com
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Girls Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
251 Grace Houtakker 12 Sun Prairie East 29:10.4 9:24
252 Kessie Breitbach 11 Baraboo 29:13.4 9:25
253 Charlee Frank-Marti 10 Madison West 29:22.0 9:28
254 Annalise Grapsas 11 Verona Area 29:25.1 9:29
255 Madelyn McWilliams 12 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 29:25.8 9:29
256 118 Marta Sturm 10 Madison East 29:30.2 9:30
257 Olivia Robb 10 Middleton 29:32.5 9:31
258 Sloane Williams 12 Madison La Follette 29:32.7 9:31
259 119 Jennifer Lopez 11 St Ambrose Academy 29:35.4 9:32
260 120 Katie Nornberg 10 St Ambrose Academy 29:37.3 9:33
261 Rachel Sanders 9 St Ambrose Academy 29:37.9 9:33
262 Ayla Rojas-Lupoli 9 Oregon 29:38.0 9:33
263 Brynnlin Cartwright 11 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 29:38.8 9:33
264 Aubree Lundgren 11 Madison Memorial 29:39.7 9:33
265 Talia Hackel 10 Madison West 29:42.3 9:34
266 121 Violet Lounsbury 11 New Glarus/Monticello 29:45.2 9:35
267 Lucia Rey 11 Madison Memorial 29:45.8 9:35
268 Genevieve Hansen 11 Mauston 29:53.3 9:38
269 Anna Sweeney 11 Edgewood 29:54.7 9:38
270 Chloe Reeser 11 Madison Memorial 29:57.5 9:39
271 Clara Roesslein 10 Madison West 29:58.9 9:39
272 Clara Rupiper 9 Madison East 30:02.0 9:40
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273 122 Shaylah Rodriguez 10 Arcadia 30:09.2 9:43
274 Brooke Brakmanis 11 Sun Prairie East 30:10.2 9:43
275 Alexis Bigelow 12 Fort Atkinson 30:11.2 9:43
276 Mariah Block 11 Sun Prairie East 30:11.8 9:44
277 Alana Parez 9 Sun Prairie East 30:14.2 9:44
278 Vanessa Hoehl 12 Watertown Luther Prep 30:14.4 9:44
279 Adela Piggush 11 Aquinas 30:18.9 9:46
280 Ashton Endres 9 Middleton 30:19.3 9:46
281 Claire Larkworthy 9 Sun Prairie West 30:24.3 9:48
282 Felise Miller 10 Madison West 30:29.4 9:49
283 123 Ella Athnos 10 Stoughton 30:35.0 9:51
284 124 Erin Curtin 12 Stoughton 30:35.1 9:51
285 Evelyn Ramirez 11 Beloit Memorial 30:35.8 9:51
286 Isabelle Najduk 10 Oregon 30:37.9 9:52
287 Gaby Velarde 9 Sun Prairie East 30:39.5 9:53
288 Tayley Bourman 9 Watertown Luther Prep 30:45.4 9:54
289 Skylar Ford 12 Verona Area 30:46.5 9:55
290 Greta Schafer 11 St Ambrose Academy 30:46.9 9:55
291 Ruby Krehbiel 10 Madison West 30:57.3 9:58
292 Scarlet Clevenstine 10 Sun Prairie East 31:09.5 10:02
293 Anna Tranel 12 Mount Horeb 31:15.3 10:04
294 Faith Hoff 12 Westby 31:15.6 10:04
295 Makayla Fillner 10 Mount Horeb 31:18.2 10:05
296 Khaya Kasubaski Sr Mount Horeb 31:32.2 10:10
297 Morgan Wright 9 Mount Horeb 31:37.2 10:11
298 125 Emelia Prevenas 9 Stoughton 31:38.2 10:11
299 Holly Van Maanen 10 Madison Memorial 31:47.3 10:14
300 Maria Riojas 9 Middleton 31:49.7 10:15
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Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
301 Lejla Djedovic 12 Verona Area 31:52.7 10:16
302 Avena Meyers 9 Mount Horeb 31:54.8 10:17
303 Saige Alonzo 10 Verona Area 31:54.8 10:17
304 Brynn Hinterthuer 11 Madison East 31:55.8 10:17
305 Izzy Tumpach 9 St Ambrose Academy 31:56.3 10:17
306 Samantha Noel 11 Middleton 32:01.2 10:19
307 126 Ray Wise 10 DeForest 32:06.0 10:20
308 Sophie Newman 9 Madison West 32:12.9 10:23
309 Liana Ferm 10 Madison East 32:14.4 10:23
310 127 Adaryn Belanger 11 Onalaska 32:18.0 10:24
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311 128 Lizzie Smith 12 New Glarus/Monticello 32:31.7 10:29
312 129 Macy Hoida 9 New Glarus/Monticello 32:39.1 10:31
313 Julissa Crespo 9 Madison Memorial 32:41.6 10:32
314 Emma Janisch 12 Madison Memorial 32:41.9 10:32
315 Annamaria Rauti 9 Madison West 32:46.3 10:33
316 Sophie Heimbecher 10 Madison East 32:51.8 10:35
317 130 Lucy Lussier 9 DeForest 32:58.8 10:37
318 131 Amelia Maskel 10 Monona Grove 33:03.5 10:39
319 132 Mara Alveraz Gonz 11 Arcadia 33:06.1 10:40
320 Jennifer Martinez-Gil 12 Beloit Memorial 33:19.0 10:44
321 133 Abbye Rojas 12 Arcadia 33:22.9 10:45
322 Camille O'Connor 10 Madison West 33:24.7 10:46
323 134 Emily Sherwin 11 Stoughton 33:28.8 10:47
324 Soraya Strohbusch 11 Fort Atkinson 33:32.8 10:48
325 Leah Kellesvig Mount Horeb 33:33.9 10:49
326 Sofia Anderson 10 Madison West 33:42.4 10:51
327 135 Samantha Bustos 9 Arcadia 34:00.2 10:57
328 136 Shannon Cruz Sandova 10 Arcadia 34:02.8 10:58
329 137 Lydia Woychik 11 Onalaska 34:05.0 10:59
330 Elsa Digate 9 Madison West 34:21.4 11:04
331 138 Norzin Rhinerson 9 Stoughton 34:24.7 11:05
332 Eloise Cao 9 Madison West 34:25.4 11:05
333 Chloe Taylor 9 Madison East 35:13.9 11:21
334 Aoife Hartshorn 10 Madison West 35:17.9 11:22
335 Elianna Zaldivar 11 Madison Memorial 35:23.5 11:24
336 139 Sarah Frey 12 Monona Grove 35:27.6 11:25
337 Priya Karwal 10 Madison Memorial 35:34.7 11:28
338 Betty Lind 9 Madison West 35:56.7 11:35
339 140 Gracelyn Wilson 10 New Glarus/Monticello 36:04.9 11:37
340 Sieun Lee 12 Middleton 36:10.8 11:39
341 141 Madison Sullivan 11 Onalaska 36:29.9 11:45
342 Sami Anibas 10 Madison Memorial 36:34.5 11:47
343 Chloe Lupiezowiec 10 Madison Memorial 36:46.4 11:51
344 142 Ariana Griseta 9 DeForest 37:32.0 12:05
345 Ayden McCoy 12 New Glarus/Monticello 38:12.2 12:18
346 Lilly Falkowski 9 Verona Area 38:28.3 12:23
347 Ruby Clay 9 Madison West 38:40.7 12:27
348 Maeve Gervasi 10 Madison Memorial 39:05.9 12:36
349 Lexi Schrubbe 12 Madison West 39:59.8 12:53
350 143 Delilah Lenox 11 Onalaska 40:22.9 13:00
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Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
351 Maritza Shields 9 Madison West 40:48.3 13:09
352 Maggie Hinterthuer 9 Madison East 45:05.2 14:31
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